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The Associate of Applied Science is awarded to students who satisfy the following requirements:

General Education Course Requirements Cr. Qt Gr.  
• Students must complete a minimum of 90 quarter credits 

with a grade point average of at least 2.0 in order to 
graduate with an AAS  
 

• An application for graduation must be filled out one term in 
advance of final term. 

 
 
 
     Career Pathway-Riding Instructor and Facility Manager-15 CR 
     ANS 220 – Introduction to Horse Production  3 
     ANS 151 – Building & Stable Management I  1 
     ANS 181 – Fundamentals of Equestrian Skills  2 
     ANS 152 – Building & Stable Management II  1 
     ANS 182 – Fundamentals of Equestrian Skills II  2 
     ANS 183 – Fundamentals of Equestrian Skills III 2 
     ANS 153 – Building & Stable Management III  1 
     ANS 222 – Equine Health & Disease   3 
 
     Career Pathway-Cowboy, Pen Rider & Ranch Horse Sales-23 CR 
     ANS 107 – Basic Hoof Maintenance   3 
     ANS 133 – Working Cow Horse   3 
     AG 111 – Agriculture Computers   3 
     ANS 143 – Advanced Horse Training   3 
     ANS 150 – Driving & Packing   3 
     ANS 200 – Livestock Skills    3 
     ANS 195 – Rope Horse    3 
     HPE 120 – First Aid & CPR    2 
 
     Career Pathway-Colt Starter, Performance Horse Prospect  
     & Assistant Trainer-27 CR 
     ANS 141 – Basic Halter Training   3 
     ANS 251 – Introduction to Colt Starting  3 
     ANS 193 – Reining    3 
     ANS 194 – Fence Work    3 
     ANS 252 – Colt Starting    3 
     ANS 223 – Equine Business & Marketing  3 
     ANS 195 – Rope Horse    3 
     ANS 221 – Advanced Halter Training   3 
     ANS 253 – Industry Colt Starting   3 

 
 

WR 115 – College Writing or higher    
MATH 63 - Technical Math I or higher    
PSYCH 101 – Psych. of Human Relations     
INED 157 – Employment Strategies    
Fall:                          Year 1    
AG 207 - Ag Seminar or HDEV 112 1   
ANS 107 – Basic Hoof Maintenance  3   
ANS 133 – Working Cow Horse   3   
ANS 220 - Intro to Horse Production 3   
ANS 151 – Building & Stable Mgt. 1   
ANS 181 – Fund. of Equestrian Skills  2   
PSYC 101 – Psych. Of Human Relations 3   
Winter:    
ANS 143 – Advanced Horse Training 3   
ANS 150 – Driving and Packing   3   
ANS 152 – Building & Stable Mgt. 1   
ANS 182 – Fund. of Equestrian Skills 2   
WR 115 – College Writing  4   
Spring:    
ANS 222 – Equine Health and Disease  3   
ANS 200 – Livestock Skills 3   
AG 111 -    Agriculture Computers      3   
ANS 183 – Fund. of Equestrian Skills       2   
HPE 120 – First Aid & CPR 2   
ANS 153 – Building & Stable Mgt. 1   
Fall:                        Year 2    
ANS 193 – Reining   3   
ANS 141 – Basic Halter Training (SHORT) 3   
ANS 121 - Intro to Animal Science 4   
ANS 251 – Intro to Colt Starting 3   
AREC 210 – Farm Business Management 3   
Winter:    
ANS 252 – Colt Starting   3   
ANS 223 – Equine Bus. and Marketing 3   
MATH 63 - Technical Math I 4   
ANS 194 – Fence Work   3   
Elective 4   
Spring:    
HPRD 280 - Agricultural Coop Work Exp 3   
ANS 253 – Industry Colt Starting 3   
INED 157 – Employment Strategies 2   
ANS 221 – Adv. Halter Training (SHORT) 3   
ANS 195 – Rope Horse  3   
TOTAL CREDITS: 90   

 


